
Dordt College (19-21) -vs- Jamestown (N.D.) (29-17)
2019-05-02 at Fremont, Ne (Christensen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Merchant, Katie (1)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt College 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 7 1
Jamestown (N.D.) 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 5 10 1

Dordt College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VandenBerg, Marissa ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evavold, Rachel 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heeringa, Hailey dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Kooiker, Jennifer 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
De Roin, Carley lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Oules, Jessica rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Van Oort, Brooklyn 3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Wynja, Janae 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Veldkamp, Hope 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bredemus, Erin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Abby c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cunard, Kenzie cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Soodsma, Tianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 2 0 3 0

3B: Oules, Jessica (1)
SH: Van Oort, Brooklyn (1)
SF: Van Oort, Brooklyn (1)
CS: De Roin, Carley (1)
E: VandenBerg, Marissa (1)

Jamestown (N.D.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Frost, Mikayla ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
McCain, Allie lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Ramage, Meghan rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Prussia, Sydney dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Geiszler, Morgan 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reisdorfer, Katie c 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Yoder, Miriah 1b 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Martinez, Mariah 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Wick, Mariah cf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Merchant, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton, Samm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 10 5 1 5 0

2B: Wick, Mariah (1)
HR: Yoder, Miriah (1)
E: Yoder, Miriah (1)

Dordt College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Veldkamp, Hope 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Soodsma, Tianna (L, 1) 3.2 8 4 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 0 –
De Roin, Carley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bredemus, Erin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VandenBerg, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Wynja, Janae 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kooiker, Jennifer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel 2.1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 –
Van Oort, Brooklyn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cunard, Kenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 5 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 28 29 0 0

Jamestown (N.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frost, Mikayla 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Wick, Mariah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Prussia, Sydney 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Geiszler, Morgan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Yoder, Miriah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hamilton, Samm 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
McCain, Allie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Merchant, Katie (W, 1) 6.1 6 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 25 0 0 –
Ramage, Meghan 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Martinez, Mariah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Reisdorfer, Katie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 7 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 26 28 0 0



Loss: Soodsma, Tianna (1)
HBP: None
PB: Bredemus, Erin, Wynja, Janae, Kooiker, Jennifer, Wick, Mariah, Prussia, Sydney, Hamilton, Samm
 
Start: 16:15   Time: 01:15   Attendance: 75   
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